

ADDENDUM #1

TO

SPECIFICATION AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

November 12, 2019

TO: ALL PLAN HOLDERS

FOR: ITB-003-2020 WATER PRODUCTION WELL #1 PUMP REPLACEMENT

The purpose of addendum #1 is to answer questions received to date and to approve requested pumps as approved equals.

Contractor must acknowledge receipt of all addenda with submittal on the form provided herein.

The following pumps have been approved by the City as equals:

Flowise, Simflo, and Boesch vertical turbine pump 14LS-1C per the specifications in the bid.

1. Is the well located outside or in a building and is it accessible with a standard crane?

Answer: It is located outside and is accessible with a standard crane.

2. How far will it be required for the Contractor to run the discharge hose for water discharge if any?

Answer: Approximately one hundred (100) to one hundred and twenty (120) feet.

3. Has Well No. 1 had any previous issues passing the Bacteriological testing?

Answer: No

No. 1 Dated _____

Signature: _____

THIS FORM MUST BE INCLUDED WITH PROPOSAL